507046011 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7092849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEAUTE PRESTIGE INTERNATIONAL	12/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAUTY TRADEMARK HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	10, PHILPOT LANE
City:	LONDON, ENGLAND
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC3M 8AA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com
Correspondent Name: SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C.
Address Line 1: 485 CENTRAL PARK WEST

Address Line 2: UNIT 5C

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	907-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Salvadori/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507046011 REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGMENT is made the 23rd of December, 2021

BETWEEN:

Beaute Prestige International, a company incorporated under the laws of France, of 56A, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France ("the

Assignor") of the one part

AND

Beauty Trademark Holding Limited, a company incorporated under the law of

United Kingdom, of 10 Philpot Lane, London, England, EC3M 8AA, United

Kingdom ("the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of the design registration (hereinafter

collectively referred to as "the Design") identified in the Schedule hereto.

B. The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign the Design to the

Assignee upon the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration USD ONE DOLLAR now paid by

the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor ASSIGNS to the Assignee absolutely its

entire right, title and interest in and to the Design together with the whole

of the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the

Design is registered.

2. The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute

and do all acts and things as may be necessary or proper to confirm and

record the assignment of the rights referred to in clause 1 and the

proprietorship of the Assignee therein.

1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0952

- The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it has not done or knowingly suffered or been party or privy to any act or thing whereby it is prevented from validly assigning the rights referred to in clause 1.
- In this Assignment the expressions "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall, where the context so admits, include their respective successors, heirs and assigns.

SIGNED by or on behalf of the Assignor and the Assignee on the date stated above.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

) Beaute Prestige International

Name: Andrea Angelo Perani

Title: Proxy holder

SIGNED for and on behalf of

) Beauty Trademark Holding Limited

Name: Francesco Braga

Title: Proxy holder

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Country: U.S.A.

Design Application No. Registration No.

D/387,342 D659,548

Murray Brilliagen

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 12/27/2021